HONGKONG UCLOUDLINK NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Date: May 15, 2019

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

SUBJECT: FCC ID: (Original FCC ID # 2AC88-G1701 Product name: Smart Phone Model : G1701)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BEING THE APPLICANT FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED FCC IDENTIFIER, WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE Vision Inc. AT Shinjuku i-Land Tower 5F, 6-5-1 Nishi-Shinjuku Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-1305, Japan TO APPLY FOR FCC MULTIPLE LISTING FOR THEIR PRODUCT: Smart Phone MODEL: GW01, FCC ID: 2ATB6-GW01 WILL BE.

THEY WISH TO MARKET THIS PRODUCT UNDER THEIR OWN COMPANY NAME. And authorization them to utilized documents on-file with FCC from the existing certification.

BEST REGARDS,

HONGKONG UCLOUDLINK NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

<SIGNATURE>

Zhu Tan /manager